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Tariff Notice No. 1970 I 133-Applications for Approval-continued 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 24 December 1970. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of December 1970. V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1970/ 134-App/ications for Continuation of Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Effective 
Appn 
No. 

i 
I 

Rates of Duty 

ifer:: Goods I I I Pif ~i~~ 
B.P. MFN. Gen. Ref. From I To 

·----+-----~---------------------'---:---:---:---'---,----'-----
11410 27.10.63} 

27,10.64 
27.10.99 

11374 
11365 
11409 
11408 
11414 
11413 

11412 
11370 
11378 
11417 
11418 
11349 

11348 

11347 

11346 

11345 

11341 

11340 

11342 

11389 
11308 
11361 

32.09.01 
34.02.00 
34.02.00 
34.02.00 
34.02.00 
34.02.00 

34.02.00 
38.19.99 
39.19.99 
38.19 .99 
38.19.99 
39.01.34 

39.02.41 

39.03.61 

39.04.31 

39.06.51 

58.10.00 

73.11.43 

76.02.03 

84.22.12 
85 .12.09 
85.25.00 

Oils, mineral, as may be approved, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him only as a quenching oil 
in a manufacturing process: 

Approved: 
Houghton's quenching oil No. 2 
Houghton's quenching oil No. 3 

Gensil 125 E . . . . . . 
Emulsifier A . . . . . . 
Houghto-clean 245 . . . . 
Houghtons De-Airex 516, 6080 C .. 
Siotol PG .. .. .. 
Sipon: 

LK6.. .. .. .. ·· ·· 
LK6N .. .. .. .. .. 

Sipon W.D. . . . . . . . . . . 
Aluminium stearate . . . . . . . . 
Magnesium stearate . . . . . . . . 
Suprasec 1285 . . . . . . . . . . 
Zinc stearate . . . . . . . . . . 
Sealing strip with "pile" yarn insert, suited for use in 

sealing doors or windows 
Sealing strip with "pile" yarn insert, suited for use in 

sealing doors or windows 
Sealing strip with "pile" yarn insert, suited for use in 

sealing doors or windows 
Sealing strip with "pile" yarn insert, suited for use in 

sealing doors or windows 
Sealing strip with "pile" yarn insert, suited for use in 

sealing doors or windows 
Sealing strip of narrow tufted fabric, suited for use in 

sealing doors or windows 
Sealing strip of metal with a narrow tufted fabric insert, 

suited for use in sealing doors or windows 
Sealing strip of metal with a narrow tufted fabric insert, 

suited for use in sealing doors or windows 
Hoists, ratchet lever . . . . . . . . 
Heaters overload, for electric-motor starter relays .. 
Insulators, strain, disc type, having a dry flashover volt-

age of 75,000 or upwards, as determined according to 
the regulations of the British Engineering Standards 
Association and using a standard sphere spark gap as 
defined in those regulations 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

10% 

20% 
20% 
15% 

20% 

25% 
10% 
10% 
10% 
10% 
Free 

10% 
Free 
Free 
20% 
Free 
10% 

10% 

10% 

10% 

10% 

10% 

10% 

12½% 

25% 
25% 
25% 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 
10.1 

22 
22 
97 

109 

114 
22 

103 
103 
109 
22 
22 
29 
22 

131 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

42 

132 

1/3/68 31/12/70 
1/3/68 31/12/70 
1/7 /69 31/12/70 
1/7 /67 31/12/70 
1/7 /67 31/12/70 
1/1/70 31/12/70 
1/7 /67 31/12/70 

1/7 /67 31/12/70 
1/7 /67 31/12/70 
1/7 /67 31/12/70 
1/1/68 31/12/70 
1/1/68 31/12/70 
1/6/68 31/12/70 
1/1/68 31/12/70 
1/1/68 31/12/70 

1/1/68 31/12/70 

1/1/68 31/12/70 

1/1/68 31/12/70 

1/1/68 31/12/70 

1/1/68 31/12/70 

1/1/68 31/12/70 

1/1/68 31/12/70 

1/1/69 31/12/70 
1/7 /67 31/12/70 
1/7 /70 31/12/70 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 24 December 1970. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of December 1970. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


