Tariff Notice No. 1970/133-Applications for Approval-continued

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 24 December 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of December 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1970/134—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
11410	27.10.63 27,10.64 27.10.99	Oils, mineral, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only as a quenching oil in a manufacturing process: Approved:	Free		20%	10.8			
11374 11365 11409 11408	32.09.01 34.02.00 34.02.00 34.02.00	Houghton's quenching oil No. 2 Houghton's quenching oil No. 3 Gensil 125 E Emulsifier A Houghto-clean 245 Houghtons De-Airex 516, 6080 C	Free Free Free		25% 10% 10% 10% 10%	10.8 10.8 10.8	22 22 97 109	1/3/68 1/7/69 1/7/67 1/7/67 1/1/70	31/12/70 31/12/70 31/12/70
11414 11413	34.02.00 34.02.00	Siotol PG	Free Free	••	10% Free	10.8 10.8	103	1/7/67	31/12/70
11412 11370 11378 11417 11418	34.02.00 38.19.99 39.19.99 38.19.99 38.19.99	LK6N Sipon W.D. Aluminium stearate Magnesium stearate Suprasec 1285 Zinc stearate	Free Free Free Free		10% Free Free 20% Free	10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8	103 109 22 22 29 29	1/7/67 1/1/68 1/1/68 1/6/68 1/1/68	
11349 11348	39.01.34 39.02.41	Sealing strip with "pile" yarn insert, suited for use in sealing doors or windows Sealing strip with "pile" yarn insert, suited for use in	Free Free		10% 10%	10.8 10.8	131 22	1 ' '	31/12/70 31/12/70
11347	39.03.61	sealing doors or windows Sealing strip with "pile" yarn insert, suited for use in sealing doors or windows	Free		10%	10.8	22	1 ' '	31/12/70
11346 11345	39.04.31 39.06.51	Sealing strip with "pile" yarn insert, suited for use in sealing doors or windows Sealing strip with "pile" yarn insert, suited for use in	Free Free		10% 10%	10.8	22 22		31/12/70 31/12/70
11341	58.10.00	sealing doors or windows Sealing strip of narrow tufted fabric, suited for use in sealing doors or windows	Free		10%	10.8	22	1/1/68	31/12/70
11340	73.11.43	Sealing strip of metal with a narrow tufted fabric insert, suited for use in sealing doors or windows	Free		10%	10.8	22	1/1/68	31/12/70
11342	76.02.03	Sealing strip of metal with a narrow tufted fabric insert, suited for use in sealing doors or windows	Free	10%	12½%	••	22	1/1/68	31/12/70
11389 11308 11361	84.22.12 85.12.09 85.25.00	Hoists, ratchet lever Heaters overload, for electric-motor starter relays Insulators, strain, disc type, having a dry flashover voltage of 75,000 or upwards, as determined according to the regulations of the British Engineering Standards Association and using a standard sphere spark gap as defined in those regulations	Free Free Free	20% 20% 15%	25 % 25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2 10.1	42 132	1/7/67	31/12/70 31/12/70 31/12/70

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 24 December 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of December 1970.

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

⁽b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

⁽c) Present and potential output; and

⁽d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.